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Subject: additional clarifications no. 9 in accordance with Article 63 paragraph 3 of Public Procurement
Law ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia" number 124/12) in public procurement procedure PP
number 61/14/DEFP, for which Invitation to Tender was published on Public Procurement Portal on
10.10.2014.

Five and more days prior to expiry date foreseen for submission of tenders in subject public procurement
procedure, interested party has submitted to the Employer via e-mail request for additional information, i.e.
clarifications, regarding which the Employer, i.e. Public Procurement Committee, in accordance with
provision of Article 54 paragraph 12 item 1) of the Law shall provide the following information i.e.
clarifications within three days from the day of the receipt of the request:

Potential Tenderer asked QUESTION No. 9.1:

, May the Tenderer (Bank), that was registered in the registry of Tenderers with SBRA and that pursuant to
Public Procurement Law is not obliged to prove fulfillment of mandatory conditions from Article 75
paragraph 1 items 1) to 4) when submitting the Tender, submit at its own letterhead statement that it was
registered with SBRA and by doing so prove fulfillment of the above mentioned conditions?”

ANSWER of the Employer to QUESTION No 9.1 is:

, Domestic potential Tenderer that was registered in the registry of Tenderers does not have to submit all
requested documents referred to in Article 75 paragraph 1 items 1 to 4. It is enough to submit the decision
that it was registered in the registry of Tenderers.

See answer to the question no. 2.1 published on 17.10.2014. at Public Procurement Portal and PE EPS
website.”

Potential Tenderer asked QUESTION No. 9.2:

“Can we prove fulfillment of mandatory condition from Article 75 paragraph 1 item 5 of the PPL (that the
bank has the valid work license) by stating the website where publicly available data are available? Actually
the bank would issue the certificate on letterhead where it would state the website of NBS where list of
commercial banks that have valid work license may be found, instead of submitting the license itself.
ANSWER of the Employer to QUESTION No. 9.2 is:

_No. In item 3.1.5. of Tender documents — condition from Article 75 paragraph 1 item 5), as the evidence for
legal entity valid license for performing certain activity should be submitted, issued by the competent body —
valid license of the National Bank of Serbia.”

These additional clarifications are submitted by email to the applicant and are published on Public
Procurement Portal and web site of the Employer.
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